
Diablo Valley German Shepherd Dog Club 
Trial Results 03/06/2021 

Rally Event # 2021075404 
Judge:  Dutra, Cathy (replaced Laura Delfino) 

 

 
 

RALLY NOVICE B 
 

1st 100 170 R Beth's Touch Me In The Morning BN (AKC) DN51277506 10/04/2017 Breeder:Ruby Hertz & Pat 
Giberti BY:R. Beth's For The Good Times x Agetta Von Nord OWNER(s):Dan Wilcox, Barbara 
Wilcox (German Shepherd Dog, Bitch.) 

3rd 76 171 Ch Covy-Tucker Hills Here's Lookin at Ewe HT, PT, CGC, TKN (AKC) DN49482801 03/05/2017 
Breeder:Gloria Birch and Theresa Royer and Cappy Pottle BY:Rosewood's Galileo x Covy-Tucker 
Hill's Have We Met OWNER(s):Theresa Royer (German Shepherd Dog, Bitch.) 

- NQ 172 Arthur Vom Tagestraum @ Bar-K N Top Hat CGC TKI PT FDC (AKC) DN58628202 06/15/2019 
Breeder:Deborah L Pollard, Debra L Hopkins BY:Lucan Vom Tagestraum x CH Top Hat-Suboja v 
Legends Rockin In The USA CGC TKN FDC OWNER(s):Karen Toth (German Shepherd Dog, Dog.) 

2nd 95 173 Vagabond's Verve And Panache PT FDC HSAS (AKC) DN56111603 12/14/2018 Breeder:Tonya 
Berger and Ann Atkinson BY:Trilogy's Captured by Perfection x CH Ebbtide My Oh My At 
Vagabond OWNER(s):Lora Cox (Australian Shepherd, Bitch.) 

        

      First: _170_ Second: _173_ Third: _171_ Fourth: ___ 

      Score: _100_ Score: _95_ Score: _76_ Score: ___ 

        

 
 

RALLY ADVANCED B 
 

1st 98++ 150 CH. Silverthorn's Dragon Fire HT RE CD (AKC) DN33602808 04/22/2012 Breeder:Angela 
Silvestri BY:CH. Heartland's Thunder Valley RAE CD x GCH. Carousel's Dream Of Fire N Ice 
OWNER(s):Angela Silvestri (Belgian Malinois, Bitch. Jumps 16") 

2nd 98+ 151 HC Lorac's Trail Blazer CDX BN RE TDX HSAs HSBd HXAds CGC (AKC) DN35826801 01/09/2013 
Breeder:Carol Harvey BY:Western Hills Got My Mind Set on U x Lorac Jonquil Ginger Lossuenos 
OWNER(s):Lora Cox (Australian Shepherd, Dog. Jumps 16") 

3rd 98 152 Bendigo's Kona Touched My Heart PCD BN RE FDC CGCA TKA RATN (AKC) DN37418003 
06/08/2013 Breeder:Cathie Watson Brown BY:CH Hollowlog Touched My Heart x Bendigo 
Shocken Yall OWNER(s):Regina Halle (Australian Cattle Dog, Dog. Jumps 16") 

- NQ 153 R Beth's Endless Love RI CGC (AKC) DN51277503 10/04/2017 Breeder:Ruby Hertz and Pat 
Giberti BY:R Beth's For the Good Times II x Aggetta Von Nord OWNER(s):Mary Lemon (German 
Shepherd Dog, Dog. Jumps 16") 

4th 96 154 Riverun David's Blue Skie CD BN RI CGCA TKN (AKC) DN38780802 12/16/2013 Breeder:Karin 
Parker & Pam Hammon & Trudy Kerr BY:GCH CH Westar's Run For The Money CD, BN, CGC x 
Adohr's Dreamcatcher at Riverun NAJ OWNER(s):Kathy Zilke (Shetland Sheepdog, Bitch. Jumps 
12") 

- 82 155 Elora Send It Soaring BN RI CGCA TKN (AKC) DN49112102 12/10/2016 Breeder:Susan Pate, 
Cindy Frusetta, Fay Anguzza BY:CH Homewood Elora London Games x CH Elvira Sundance 
Kashmir OWNER(s):Roxayn King (Shetland Sheepdog, Dog. Jumps 8") 

- 81 156 CH Sandfox Heart Of Gold II RI PT FDC DCAT CGC TKA (AKC) DN47436801 10/07/2016 
Breeder:Feli Noeller DVM & Vicki L. Sandage BY:GCHB Heartsong Brynlea Pavarotti x CH 
Sandfox Heartlight Of Perivale OWNER(s):Gina Lorenzi and Vicki L. Sandage (Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi, Dog. Jumps 8") 

- 93 157 Homewood Catching Fire BN CD NA NAJ OF RE CGC TKI SHDN SCA SCI SCE (AKC) DN41448601 
11/22/2014 Breeder:Patty & Carl Skinner BY:CH Homewood in the Paint ROM x CH Mindalyn 
Promise in the Dark II OWNER(s):Sue Cone (Shetland Sheepdog, Dog. Jumps 8") 

- 95 158 Toreth Indium Treat Me Like A Lady CD BN CGC RE TD (AKC) DN50031401 05/03/2017 



Breeder:Le'O Washburn & Mark Thorson BY:GCH CH Toreth's It's A Hot One x Toreth's Rebound 
Turnaround OWNER(s):Elaine Gray (Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Bitch. Jumps 8") 

        

      First: _150_ Second: _151_ Third: _152_ Fourth: _154_ 

      Score: _98++_ Score: _98+_ Score: _98_ Score: _96_ 

        

       

RALLY EXCELLENT A 
 

1st 86 140 P Town's Most Wanted Blue Thor RA PT RATS CGC (AKC) DN44100902 09/29/2015 Breeder:Troy and 
Amy Orozco BY:Blue Yonder's Titanium Revolver x P Town's Most Wanted Bling N Boots 
OWNER(s):Kim Madolora (Australian Cattle Dog, Dog. Jumps 16") 

        

      First: _140_ Second: ___ Third: ___ Fourth: ___ 

      Score: _86_ Score: ___ Score: ___ Score: ___ 

        

       

 
RALLY EXCELLENT B 

 

- 75 131 CH. Silverthorn's Dragon Fire HT RE CD (AKC) DN33602808 04/22/2012 Breeder:Angela Silvestri 
BY:CH. Heartland's Thunder Valley RAE CD x GCH. Carousel's Dream Of Fire N Ice 
OWNER(s):Angela Silvestri (Belgian Malinois, Bitch. Jumps 16") 

4th 87 132 Bendigo's Kona Touched My Heart PCD BN RE FDC CGCA TKA RATN (AKC) DN37418003 
06/08/2013 Breeder:Cathie Watson Brown BY:CH Hollowlog Touched My Heart x Bendigo 
Shocken Yall OWNER(s):Regina Halle (Australian Cattle Dog, Dog. Jumps 16") 

3rd 94 133 HC Lorac's Trail Blazer CDX BN RE TDX HSAs HSBd HXAds CGC (AKC) DN35826801 01/09/2013 
Breeder:Carol Harvey BY:Western Hills Got My Mind Set on U x Lorac Jonquil Ginger Lossuenos 
OWNER(s):Lora Cox (Australian Shepherd, Dog. Jumps 16") 

- NQ 134 Granadas Renegade Cotton Candy BN CDX RA (AKC) DN22766302 09/20/2008 Breeder:Debbie 
and Dave Voelker BY:Granada's Chapparral CDX RE x Imagineer Secoya of Granada RA GN 
OWNER(s):Woujie and Michael Mailer (Australian Shepherd, Bitch. Jumps 16") 

2nd 96 135 Homewood Catching Fire BN CD NA NAJ OF RE CGC TKI SHDN SCA SCI SCE (AKC) DN41448601 
11/22/2014 Breeder:Patty & Carl Skinner BY:CH Homewood in the Paint ROM x CH Mindalyn 
Promise in the Dark II OWNER(s):Sue Cone (Shetland Sheepdog, Dog. Jumps 8") 

1st 97 136 Toreth Indium Treat Me Like A Lady CD BN CGC RE TD (AKC) DN50031401 05/03/2017 
Breeder:Le'O Washburn & Mark Thorson BY:GCH CH Toreth's It's A Hot One x Toreth's Rebound 
Turnaround OWNER(s):Elaine Gray (Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Bitch. Jumps 8") 

        

      First: _136_ Second: _135_ Third: _133_ Fourth: _132_ 

      Score: _97_ Score: _96_ Score: _94_ Score: _87_ 

        

       

 
 

RALLY MASTER 
 

- NQ 120 R Beth's Brand New Day CGC RAE 2 CDX RAE (AKC) DN34662902 08/29/2012 Breeder:n/a 
BY:n/a x n/a OWNER(s):Mary Lemon (German Shepherd Dog, Bitch. Jumps 16") 

3rd 87 121 CH. Silverthorn's Dragon Fire HT RE CD (AKC) DN33602808 04/22/2012 Breeder:Angela Silvestri 
BY:CH. Heartland's Thunder Valley RAE CD x GCH. Carousel's Dream Of Fire N Ice 
OWNER(s):Angela Silvestri (Belgian Malinois, Bitch. Jumps 16") 

1st 94+ 122 HC Lorac's Trail Blazer CDX BN RE TDX HSAs HSBd HXAds CGC (AKC) DN35826801 01/09/2013 
Breeder:Carol Harvey BY:Western Hills Got My Mind Set on U x Lorac Jonquil Ginger Lossuenos 
OWNER(s):Lora Cox (Australian Shepherd, Dog. Jumps 16") 

- NQ 123 Homewood Catching Fire BN CD NA NAJ OF RE CGC TKI SHDN SCA SCI SCE (AKC) DN41448601 
11/22/2014 Breeder:Patty & Carl Skinner BY:CH Homewood in the Paint ROM x CH Mindalyn 



Promise in the Dark II OWNER(s):Sue Cone (Shetland Sheepdog, Dog. Jumps 8") 

2nd 94 125 Toreth Indium Treat Me Like A Lady CD BN CGC RE TD (AKC) DN50031401 05/03/2017 
Breeder:Le'O Washburn & Mark Thorson BY:GCH CH Toreth's It's A Hot One x Toreth's Rebound 
Turnaround OWNER(s):Elaine Gray (Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Bitch. Jumps 8") 

        

      First: _122_ Second: _125_ Third: _121_ Fourth: ___ 

      Score: _94+_ Score: _94_ Score: _87_ Score: ___ 

        

       

col0 col1 col2 

   

   

      

Rally High Combined Advanced B, Excellent B Dog#_133 + 151_Score__192___ 

Rally High Combined Adv B, Excellent B, Master. Dog#_133+151+122__Score_286___ 

 

Exhibitor Index 
Name 
Acker, Kim - P.O. Box 47, Igo, CA 96047 
Arnold, Joanne - 1901 Shirland Tract Road , Auburn, CA 95603 
Bianco, Linda - 4247 Cantelow Road, Vacaville, CA 95688 
Catalano, Janet - 4829 PATRIC WAY, CARMICHAEL, CA 95608 
Cone, Sue - 805 Andrea Ct, Concord, CA 94519 
Cox, Lora - 1467 Pashote Ct, Milpitas, CA 95035 
Dutra, Cathy - 36638 Darvon Ct., Newark, CA 94560 
Evans, Donna - 2324 Sacramento St., Berkeley, CA 94702 
Gray, Elaine - 2100 Fallen Leaf Lane Unit B, Los Altos, CA 94024 
Halle, Regina - P. O. Box 314, Garden Valley, CA 95633 
Hankins, Deborah - 805 Hidden Pond Ct., Lafayette, CA 94549 
Jensen, Rita - 16081 Selborne Drive, San Leandro, CA 94578 
Kaiser, Lizanne - 5858 Ralston Ave, Richmond, CA 94805 
King, Roxayn - 229 Manuel Ct., Bay Point, CA 94565 
Lemon, Mary - 2725 Mossy Oak Dr, Danville, CA 94506 
Lippow, Lila - 130 Gilbert Lane, Martinez, CA 94553 
Lorenzi, Gina - 302 E Hawkeye Ave. Apt 328, Turlock, CA 95380 
Madolora, Kim - 708 Middlefield Rd, Salinas, CA 93906 
Mailer, Woujie and Michael - 2636 Doidge Ave, Pinole, CA 94564 
McElheney, Carol - 8763 Jadestone Ct., Elk Grove, CA 95624 
McKee-Eidson, Maureen - 500 Zinfandel Dr., Ukiah, CA 95482 
Miess, Barbara - 287 Tharp Drive, Moraga, CA 94556 
Ouellette, Cathy - 534 Nokomis Drive, Ukiah, CA 95482 
Pott, Marian - 17 Ventura Street, Half Moon Bay, CA 94019 
Royer, Theresa - 1935 Ivy St, San Mateo, CA 94403 
Silvestri, Angela - 1908 Commons Ct, Windsor, CA 95492 
Toth, Karen - 7825 Cranford Lane, Dublin, CA 94568 
Wilcox, Dan - 906 Cerrito St., Albany, CA 94706 
 Zilke, Kathy - 340 Valley View Rd, Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 

 


